
 
 

 

 
 

January 25, 2013 
 
Mr. Muhaned Aljabiry  
State of California 
Department of Transportation, MS 82 
Division of Transportation Programming 
Office of Federal Transportation Management Program 
1120 N Street, Room 4400 (95814) 
P.O. Box 942874 
Sacramento, CA 94274-0001 
 
ATTN: Ms. Lima Huy 
 
Dear Mr. Aljabiry: 

This letter serves as notification to Caltrans and the FHWA of SBCAG’s 2013 FTIP 
Administrative Amendment #3.  Pursuant to the authority delegated by Caltrans, minor 
modifications to the 2013 FTIP will normally be handled as Administrative Amendments 
and may be approved at the discretion of the SBCAG Executive Director.  I have given my 
approval to this amendment that makes the following changes to the projects described 
below which is consistent with the requirements in 23 CFR 450: 

 

 Hwy 101 6 Lane Widening Carp to Sycamore Creek – (MPO ID: CT20): IIP funding 
moved from Construction Phase to Engineering phase.  There is no change in the amount 
or Fiscal Year of the funds. 
 
The 2013 FTIP remains financially constrained. 
 
If you have any further questions regarding this amendment, please contact  
Stephen VanDenburgh of my staff at (805) 961-8904 (email: svandenburgh@sbcag.org). 
 
 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Jim Kemp 
Executive Director 
 
 
CC:  Michael Morris, FHWA 
  Jerome Wiggins, FTA 
  Lisa Hanf, EPA 
            

 

mailto:svandenburgh@sbcag.org


Santa Barbara County Association of Governments
2013 Federal Transportation Improvement Project List

CaltransCT20SBCAG ID Implementing Agency

Fiscal Year Revenue Source Engineering Right of Way Construction Total Revenue

$0RIP - STIP AC10/11

$600,000 $600,000Loc Funds - Santa Barbara Co Sales Tax12/13

$22,035,000 $22,035,000RIP - STIP AC12/13

$2,000,000 $2,000,000STIP-IIP AC12/13

$2,700,000 $1,125,000 $3,825,000Loc Funds - Santa Barbara Co Sales Tax13/14

$2,400,000 $1,875,000 $4,275,000Loc Funds - Santa Barbara Co Sales Tax14/15

$300,000 $750,000 $1,050,000Loc Funds - Santa Barbara Co Sales Tax15/16

$140,000,000 $140,000,000Future FundsFuture

$173,785,000$140,000,000$3,750,000$30,035,000

SBCAG ID #

CT20

Project Title

Hwy 101 6 Lane Widening Carp to Sycamore 

Creeks
Project Description

Widen Hwy 101 from 4 to 6 lanes (HOV) from 

Carpinteria Creek (Carpinteria) to Sycamore Creek 

(Santa Barbara)

Last Revised

Amendment 3

Project Manager

Scott Eades
Phone

(805) 549-3144

Estimated Total Project Cost

$615,235,000
RTP ID Number

CT PL 3

Total Cost $173,785,000Other

Previously Approved FTIP

Fiscal Year Revenue Source Engineering Right of Way Construction Total Revenue

$0RIP - STIP AC10/11

$600,000 $600,000Loc Funds - Santa Barbara Co Sales Tax12/13

$22,035,000 $22,035,000RIP - STIP AC12/13

$2,000,000 $2,000,000STIP-IIP AC12/13

$2,700,000 $1,125,000 $3,825,000Loc Funds - Santa Barbara Co Sales Tax13/14

$2,400,000 $1,875,000 $4,275,000Loc Funds - Santa Barbara Co Sales Tax14/15

$300,000 $750,000 $1,050,000Loc Funds - Santa Barbara Co Sales Tax15/16

$140,000,000 $140,000,000Future FundsFuture

$173,785,000$142,000,000$3,750,000$28,035,000

SBCAG ID #

CT20

Project Title

Hwy 101 6 Lane Widening Carp to Sycamore 

Creeks
Project Description

Widen Hwy 101 from 4 to 6 lanes (HOV) from 

Carpinteria Creek (Carpinteria) to Sycamore Creek 

(Santa Barbara)

Last Revised

Amendment 2

Project Manager

Scott Eades
Phone

(805) 549-3144

Estimated Total Project Cost

$615,235,000
RTP ID Number

CT PL 3

Total Cost $173,785,000Other

1Page Friday, January 25, 2013



Summary of Changes 
SBCAG 2013 Administrative Amendment No. 3

New or 

Existing 

Project?

MPO FTIP ID PROJECT TITLE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE Phase
Fund

Type

PRIOR

CTIPS Amt.

CURRENT

CTIPS Amt.

Net

Change
FFY

Financial Table

Fund Source Category

Net

Change

Total

% Comments

Summary of Change By Funding Source and Federal Fiscal Year (In Thousands)

12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Total

IIP AC $0

Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 0% No fund amount or FY changedExisting CT20
Hwy 101 6 Lane Widening Carp 

to Sycamore Creek

STIP IIP AC funds moved from 

CON phase to PA&ED phase
CON 12/13IIP AC $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $0 STIP


